

CAPITAL REGIONAL DISTRICT

DECLARATION OF ELECTION BY VOTING

I, Kristen Morley, Chief Election Officer for the Capital Regional District, do hereby declare, pursuant to section 98 of the *Local Government Act*, that an election by voting is to be held for the following offices:

Office of **Salt Spring Island Local Community Commission** Commissioner: (four persons to be elected)

Surname	Given Name	Address
BAKER	Gayle	Salt Spring Island, BC
BROWN	Jesse	Salt Spring Island, BC
COATES	Kylie	Salt Spring Island, BC
CORNO	Benjamin	Salt Spring Island, BC
COURTNEY	David	Salt Spring Island, BC
CUDMORE	Lloyd	Salt Spring Island, BC
GUERMOUDI	Nejmah	Salt Spring Island, BC
HARRIS	Jamie	Salt Spring Island, BC
KERRIGAN	Jennifer	Salt Spring Island, BC
LANNAN	Jennifer	Salt Spring Island, BC
MARCH	Eric G.	Salt Spring Island, BC
MARCOTTE	Donald	Salt Spring Island, BC
MCCLEAN	Jenny	Salt Spring Island, BC
ROOK	Earl	Salt Spring Island, BC
WEBSTER	Brian	Salt Spring Island, BC

Given under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia, this day of	, 2023
Mum	
Kristen Morley	